
*****
(1 ~,'18Y9 crJ'1~E,~I<Q1O~ (<JIE) 6CQ11~~'~l~ Q~~QI£1 QI8Y I

9 C'JCQ1Ghi'~Y: ~.'6'6TlG~ :21. 90.0(:1 G~ <Q1Q'1\J84~ I

bn. GI£lY 8~~ G901 CJ0CJ,:06Tl (g§) rll8 ~ 0':9 (~) ~18 ~~69 I

'6'. 6<J1~IQ69 §QIs:1 ~@160G ~~019 (;'g (3 8~.Q: ~1. 96Tl.09.909~ C01€€.oo £]~I :21.

~1. 0'6'.06Tl.909~ CO{€r.oo Q~I <J£lY~ I

s 6<J1~IG6co{§QIs:1 ~~61 Q9019 GI~s:1(;'g (3 8rl.Q: ~1. o~.o6Tl .909~ C01€r.oo g~11

0. §GIs:1 CC?IGCJ01GlCJ,GI91Q'gls:1 (3 OG61I:§~1C;{1KJ~l, Ghi'§QI8 ~QIGg, Q~G,OQ61I:CQ1@CO{\J_9,

<;ji'~G-~§6Tloo6Tl;@-6s:19: eeddcuttack@gmail.com, eedrnctc-eicwr.od@nic.in

CJCJ,GQ0C01611GIG @-9°~~61 6<J1~IQ IIhttps://tendersodisha.gov.inH6~fti11 KlI@<J1901

~~&:
§01~ Kl~1 n\-' \""\

~g§QI9 QQIGg, <;ji'~G
11"e). , l--,

Deptt.of Water Resources, Government of Odisha
"e" Procurement Notice No. EE-DD-CTC- 08/2023-24

*****
1. Name of the Works: Total 05 (Five) nos. different Drainage works.

2. Estimated cost: Rs. 5.43 lakh to 20.09Iakh.

3. Period of Completion: 03 (Three) months to 06(Six) months.

4. Date and time of availability of bid document in the portal: From11.00hours of 23.02.2024 to

18.00 hours of 04.03.2024.

5. Last date/time for receipt of bids in the portal: 04.03.2024 of 18.00 hours.

6. Name and address of the Officer inviting Bid: Executive Engineer, Drainage Division,

Gandarpur, Cuttack- 753003. e-mail Id:-eeddcuttack@gmail.com.eedrnctc-eicwr.od@nic.in

Further details can be seen fromthe e-Procurementportal "https://tendersodisha.gov.in"



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
DRAIN ..l.GE DIV:~ION, CUTTACK· 753003.

INVITATION FOR BIDS
E-PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO. - EE-DD-CTC- 08/2023-24

The Executive Engineer, DrainageDivision,Cuttackon behalf of Governor of Odisha inviteson-line percentage rate

tender through e-procurement in Single cover for execution of below mentioned work under different head. The

bids should be submitted by eligible Class of Contractors as at Column-04 registered / empanelled with state

Government of Odisha & Contractors of equivalent grade / class registered with other State Governments / Central

Government / Government undertakings / MES / Railways / other statutory authorities for execution of works to be
eventually drawn in P-1 form through on-line in the Government website www.tendersodisha.gov.in. The bidders
should have necessary portal enrollment (with own digital signature certificate). The registered bidders outside of

Odisha state can also participate in this on-line tender process after necessary portal enrollment but shall have to

subsequently undergo registration with appropriate authority of the State Govt. within a month of acceptance of bid.

The bidders'registeredoutside the state are requiredto submit an under taking in the form of an affidavit, that they are

not registered under the GST act as applicable from time to time in the state of Odisha as they have not started any

business in the state and they have no liabilitiesunder the Act.

51. Name of Works Tender Amount Class of Bid
----

RemarksCost of Period of
No. (excluding G.S.T) Contractor Security/ Tender Completion

EMD(Rs.} document
(To be (Rs.)
remitted (excluding
online) G.s.n

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Improvement to Kundinala 03 (Three

embankment from Gobindapur to f 5,42,717.00 'D'&'C' 5,450/- 4,000/- Calendar) Single
Mirzapur. months Cover

2. Construction of FLC over Laptuan DC 04 (Four
near Tunupur village under Salipur f 11,19,016.00 'D'&'C' 11,200/- 6,0001- Calendar) Single
Block of Cuttack District. months Cover

3. Improvementto Storm water Drainage 04 (Four
System in Sankhatras DC near f 14,94,535.00 'D'&'C' 15,000/- 6,000/- Calendar) Single
IrrigationSection under Sadar Block. months Cover

4. Slope Protection of FLB over Taunla 04 (Four Single
Drainage Channel at Karanga and f 15,42,956.00 'D'&'C' 15,500/- 6,0001- Calendar) Cover
Nuasatangaunder Niali Block. months

5. Renovation and Refurnishing to the 06 (Six Single
ground floor and second floor rooms f 20,09,382.00 'C' &'B' 20,1001- 6,000/- Calendar) Cover
of Administrative Building of the Chief months
Engineer, Drainage, Cuttack.

1. The Bid must be accompanied with required EMD to be remitted on-line! Bid security amount
specified for the work which shall be paid online failingwhich the bid is liablefor rejection.

2. The cost of bid paper (non-refundable)is to be remitted online in web-site at the time of submission
of Bid.



EE-DD-CTC
NO.25/2023-24
to 2912023-24

23.02.2024 04.03.2024
11.00AM. 18.00

hours

From 23.02. 024,
11.00AM. 0

29.02.2024LP to
6.00 PM.dL ing
office hou s

,) Me·beo! Bid .' ~er!oci 01 availabilitv ol bid on-line ! date and ime of biddlig (1 i-i!!l( last date of
seE king clarification !oa:e of openino ot bid papers are givenblow.

- .- _. ._-.. - ~ ..- --. ._ ...._.-

Availdtili:y 011 ende: Last dale & ime Oa:8" ime ci
__ QIl- L,ne _ for seeking I nder Cpei in~lof tendei I
From To clarificalio in at Office Premises i

e-Procuren ent of Executive i

f---- ~ r--t.-.~----.._. .~__+-__ ._+__--p-o-rt-al_+_-+__E-'-~g-i~~c::S~.;.:;-,~~-'-·,~~~~~~~e~_---c=-.----.~
1 . 2 3 4 5 6. 7

f-------+.- ,,-.~.- ------ --~-+----t-------+-_+----~---+-----------i

F'rocLHer'lE nt !
Officer

Bid
Id( ntitication

No

Executive
Engineer.

Drainage Divi ion
Gandarpu

Cuttack-753( 03

06.03.2024at
11.30AM.

Date&place 0'
Lottery

(if required)

15.03.2024 at
11.30 AM 0/0
the Executive
Engineer,

Drainage Divn.,
Cuttack

4. The Technical Bid (Part-I) consistingof qualification,informa ion and eligibilitycriteria of bidders,
plars, specificationare available in web-sitewww.tendersodi ~ha.aov.in and should be submitted
in \1fWW.tendersodisha.aov.in furnishing with all scan copies of affidavit, valid registration
certi icate, valid GST clearance certificate, PAN card, Bid se urity (EMD), No relation certificate.
Afficavit about the authenticityof documentson "on-line" are mandatoryalong with bid document
othErwisehis I her bid shall be declaredas non-responsiveand hus liablefor rejection.

5. The Financial Bid (Part-II) consisting of Bill of OuantitiEs (BOO) is available in web-site
WW'JiI.tendersodisha.aov.inand the set of terms and conditk ns of contract and other necessary
dOCL ments can be seen in the web-site as per Column N( .040f the bid "on-line" for bidding.
lnterastec bidders may obtain further information, if any required, at the web-site
wwv .tendersodisha.aov.in.

6. Last date for seeking clarification will be as per Column N .05 in the Office of the Executive
Engi~eer,DrainageDivision,Gandarpur,Cuttack-3, Odisha.

7. The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a neriodof 90 days from the date of
oper ing of the bids. If any bidderwithdrawshis bid before the s id periodor makesany modification
in th termsand conditionof the bid, the EMDdeposit at the tim~of submissionof tendershall stand
forte ed.

8. No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other Gazettedofficer emplo ed in Engineeringor Administrative
dutie~in an EngineeringDepartmentof the StateGovernmenti allowedto work as a contractorfor
a pe iod of two years after his/her retirement from Govemnent service, without permission of
GOVErnment.

9. The )figinal documents of lowest successful bidder such as ~egistrationCertificate,valid GSTN
Certi icate, PAN and all affidavitsshould be producedfor verification. In the eventualityof failure to
prod ce the original documents,he will be debarred in future i1 participatingin tender for 3(three)
years and will be blacklisted. In such situationsuccessful L-2 bdder will be requiredto produce his
origiral documentsfor considerationof his tender.

10. Any addendum I corrigendum Icancellation of above tender will be published in the web-site
www tendersodisha.aov.in, and in the noticeboard.



-----r -
I

i

-- ----- -------- --- --- -------------

1! Bid document cons sting o: qUClil:!CCi:IC:', i:l;ormajion and el:gibility criteria of bidders, play;,
specitcation and schedule of o.rar.utie: of the works are available in web-site
vv_ww .!_en d~[~9_9isbCl_ JlQ\ijn.

12 Other details incud ng details of PUI:ai ~;Egistration, Submission of bid, Resubrnission and
withdrawal of bid can be seen in the biddinq document which is available in web-site
www.tendersodisha.gov.in.

13. If rate quoted by the bidder is less by 15%or more of the amount put to tender, then such a bid shall
be rejected and tender shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids, But if more than one bid is
quoted at 14.99% (Decimals up to two numbers will be taken for all practical purposes) less than the
amount put to tender, the tender accepting authority will finalize the tender through a transparent
lottery system which will be held on 15.03.2024 at 11.30 AM. in office chamber of the Executive
Engineer, Drainage Division, Cuttack (Work Department Memorandum No. 1437, Bhubaneswar
dated 31.01.2023).

14. As per works Deptt. MemorandumNo 4559 dated 05.04.2021 Amendment to Para-3.5.5(V) of Note­
II of OPWD code, Vol-l by modification "Additional Performance Security shall be obtained from the
successful bidder when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to tender. In such an
event the successful bidder who has quoted less bid price /rates than the estimated cost put to
tender shall have to furnish the Additional Performance Security (APS) as stated below in shape of
Term Deposit Receipt of Scheduled Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer,
Drainage Division, Gandarpur, Cuttack ! Bank Guarantee in favour of the Executive Engineer,
Drainage Division, Cuttack from any Nationalized Scheduled Bank in India counter guaranteed by
its local branch at Bhubaneswarwithin 7(seven) days of issue of Letter of Acceptance (LoA) by the
Executive Engineer, DrainageDivision, Cuttack (bye-mail) to the successful bidder otherwise the bid
of the successful bidder shall be cancelled and the Earnest Money Deposit / Bid Security shall be
forfeited. Further, proceeding for blacklistingshall be initiated against the bidder.

51.No. Rangeof Differencebetweentheestimated AdditionalPerformanceSecurityto be
cost put to tenderandBid amount depositedbythe successfulbidder

i. Below 5% No additional PerformanceSecurity
ii. From 5% and above and below 10% 50% of (Difference between estimated cost

put to tender and Bid Amount).
iii. From 10%and above 150% of (Difference between estimated cost

put to tender and Bid Amount).

15. If the 1st lowest bidder does not turn up for agreement after finalization of tender, than he/she shall
be debarred from participation in bidding for three years & action will be taken to black list the
contractor as per codal provision in Appendix-IX (A) of OPWD-Vol.-II regarding e-procurement vide
Office Memorandum No.7885/WDated 23.07.2013 clause No.22.3.

16. The bidders shall furnish an affidavit at the time of submission of the bid, about the authentication of
the tender documents.

17. Engineer contractor desirous to avail the exemption of EMD is required to submit an affidavit to the
effect that he/she has not yet availed the facility for more than two works during the current financial
year. The name of work for which and the authority to whom the tenders have been submitted, must
be mentioned in the affidavit & he should produce his original registration certificate at the time of
opening of tender failing which the tender will be rejected.



18 i he authority w': 10: !x :-e~~puns:[:lc svster: Iailue. mal unction of nterne! 01 traffic ja!'i BidcE:IS
;re advised to suomit their bios wei' In advance within the s pulated period.

19. or a particular work J bidde r car: subrrit only one tend r paper. Submission of more thc:l one
t nder paper bv a bidder for a particu'ar V.'OI k will be liable or rejection of ail such tender par-ers of
t e concerned bidder.

, ,

20. ill the first call shall be c celled without opening the bid The
cceptance of the single tender received even after retend ring should have prior approval of next
iqher authority vide 0 P WO Para-3.5.18 of Office Memor ndum No. 16/W dated 0101.2015

21. uthority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders wi out assigning any reason thereof.

22. Y tenderer desirous to avail any facility as per certain eire ar I order of Govt. have to apply for the
s me in writing and has to furnish scanned copy of the ap ication with copy of circular along with
t tender paper in portal, failing which request at later stage ill not be considered.

ffice happens to be closed on the opening day due to any eason the tender will be opened on the
n xt working day at the same time and venue.

24. T e bidder should mention his detail address and phone no & e-mail 10 in the separate sheet for
munication regarding the tender.

der will be accepted if registered under CDMS Portal only as per Codal provision. Registration in
other manner will be cancelled.

26. AI revised Rule, Regulations, Govt. Circulars will be abide as er OPWO Code.

27. Co tact within the office hours for seekingtender clarification in the ob. NO.9437653260 19437447205

28. Th Engineering Contractor shall have to execute the wor if awarded to him under his direct
su ervision and he will not be allowed to execute such work th ough his power of Attorney Holder.

/ ~,JL) ').'1, =-t~ ()'2. •

Execu Ive Engineer 1
Drainage Division, Cuttack

*,t).t'1


